PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephan R Clark	12/17/2007
Brett E. Dahlgren	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:		
Street Address:		
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12746464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

970-898-4728 Phone:

JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro**

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna Keyt

Total Attachments: 2

501196097

source=200703835-3_Assignment#page1.tif source=200703835-3_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0250

Rev 10/08a (Assignment)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200703835-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COLOR SENSING DEVICE		
Filling Date:	Apr	dication No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s). P's), divisionals, and renewals of and signature of the United States and of courseissues, or reexaminations, or extension. If we additionally authorize HPD held and enjoyed by HPDC, its success terms for which said Letters Patent respanse would have been held and enjoyed. AND I/we hereby covenant that we have not executed and will not executed that I/we will, each time a request is man necessary or desirable to perfect the time patent, to HPDC, its successore, assigned to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known fact that I/we will be to the time and like the expenses which the expenses which paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and any official of any country or coupplications as aforesaid, to issue to heatent for said invention(s) or improven	s) set forth therein, and a ubstitutes for said applications foreign thereto where the said Letters Patent or said the applications in a pectively may be granted by me/us had this assignt I/we have full right to coute any agreement in coute to said invention(s) or said inventions, nominees or legal respecting said inventions applications, to make the successors, assigns, aper patent protection for may be incurred by medications foreign to the Unitries foreign to the U	any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- ation for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters nich may be granted thereon or therefore; and any my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or 1, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the
application now identified by the attorne	sy docket number and ti	d to insert the serial number and filing date of said tie set forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by the United	I States Patent and Trad	emark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we her		and seal(s):
Sepha R Ch	<u>(</u>	12/17/07
inventor's Signăture (Seal)i		Date Assignment Signed
Stephan R. Clark		12/17/07
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
	ersonally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of sa assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	lisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703835-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Rott bylen		12/17/2007
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	·····	Date Assignment Signed
Craft C Factoring		12/17/2007
Breit E. Cahigren		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	3	
) ss.:	
County of	1	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personali
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and of	of satisfactory evidence to be	ine person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
		Notice Public My Commission Expires:
		The state of the s
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o	of salisfactory evidence to be i leed.	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Rotary Public
		My Commission Expires:
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) 33.:	
County of)	
		who is personely the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and c	(OCO)	
		Notary Public My Commission Expres:
was demand of the same	Page 2 of 2	

REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0252

PATENT